PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William L. Tonar	02/25/2005
David J. Cammenga	02/25/2005
John S. Anderson	02/25/2005
David L. Poll	02/25/2005
George A. Neuman	02/25/2005
Joel A. Stray	02/25/2005
Bradley L. Busscher	02/25/2005
Kenton J. Ypma	02/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gentex Corporation
Street Address:	600 N. Centennial Street
City:	Zeeland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49464

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12151669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6174439292

Email: njanuary@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Yakov Sidorin, Bromberg & Sunstein LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

PATENT

REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0660

12151669

_CH €40 00

500838139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3379/111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yakov Sidorin
Total Attachments: 5 source=3379_111_AZ#page1.tif source=3379_111_AZ#page2.tif source=3379_111_AZ#page3.tif source=3379_111_AZ#page4.tif source=3379_111_AZ#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William L. Tonar, residing at 40 Cheyenne, Holland, Michigan 49424, David J. Cammenga, residing at 221 Riverbend Court, Zeeland, Michigan 49464, John S. Anderson, residing at 108 East 21st Street, Holland, Michigan 49423. David L. Poll, residing at 221 Cambridge, Holland, Michigan 49423, George A. Neuman, residing at 100 Crosswind Drive, Holland, Michigan 49424, Joel A. Stray, residing at 1739 Van Buren, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426, Bradley L. Busscher, residing at 3936 Breton Court S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508, Kenton J. Ypma, residing at 5311 32nd Avenue, Hudsonville, Michigan 49426 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in VEHICULAR REARVIEW MIRROR ELEMENTS AND ASSEMBLIES INCORPORATING THESE ELEMENTS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 600 North Centennial Street, Zeeland, Michigan 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand on the date appearing next to my (our) signature.

Page 1 of 5

REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0662

4

Inventors:	Date:
William L. Yoran	2-25-05
William L. Tonar	
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss.	
COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
Before me personally appeared William I. Tonar, to me kno above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument set forth therein as being under oath on the 25 day of February	in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations
	OHCWO County, Michigan My Commission expires: OCt. 11, 2011
	NTESTA L. DeZMAAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ottawa
	My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2019 Ading in the County of
Daniel Comme	2-25-2005
David J. Cammenga	
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss.	
COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
Before me personally appeared David J. Cammenga, to me the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrallegations set forth therein as being under oath on the bay of	rument in my presence and made oath before me to the
	Ottawa County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011
	KRESTA L. Duli MAAN Nothly Public, State of Michigan County of Ottows My Commission Eliginus Oct. 11, 2011 Asing in the County of

Page 2 of 5

REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0663

John J. Andersa	25 February 2005
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss.	
Before me personally appeared John S. Anderson, to me know above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument is set forth therein as being under oath on the 25 day of February	n my presence and made oath before me to the allegations
	Notary Public OHawa County, Michigan My Commission expires: OCt. 11, 2011
	KRESTA L DeZWAAN Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ottawa Ny Commission Expires Oct. 11, 1991 Adily: In the County of
Dail L Poll	2-25-2005
David L. Poll	
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
Before me personally appeared David L. Poll, to me known above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument is set forth therein as being under oath on the transfer day of february	n my presence and made oath before me to the allegations
	Ottowa County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct 11, 2011
	NRESTA L. DeZNAAN Notery Public, State of Michigan County of Ottows My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2011 Action in the County of

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 01634247411E: 0298

REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0664

State of Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011 Acting in the Courty of Michigan Acting in the Courty of Michigan 2-25-2005 Joel A. Stray STATE Of MICHIGAN Jos. COUNTY OF OTTAWA Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the 15th day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011		
STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA Before me personally appeared George A. Neuman, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the bildy of February 2005. County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011 STATE OF MICHIGAN STATE OF MICHIGAN) less. COUNTY OF OTTAWA Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the bildy and of the County of County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011	Am In	9-25-05
Before me personally appeared George A. Neuman, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to it allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the Hay of Februar 2005.	George A. Neuman	
Before me personally appeared George A. Neuman, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the Hay of February 2005. County, Michigan Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: OCL. 11, 201	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to it allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the Hay of February 2005. County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011 County of County o		
State of Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011 Acting in the Courty of Michigan Acting in the Courty of Michigan 2-25-2005 Joel A. Stray STATE Of MICHIGAN Jos. COUNTY OF OTTAWA Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the 15th day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011	the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instru	ment in my presence and made oath before me to the
Joel A. Stray STATE OF MICHIGAN Jos. COUNTY OF OTTAWA Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the branch 2005. Notary Public Ottown County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. [1, 201]		Notary Public County, Michigan
Joel A. Stray STATE OF MICHIGAN) ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the off day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 201		The Commission of the Commissi
Joel A. Stray STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA) Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the off day of February 2005. Notary Public OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA ON OTHER OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA Notary Public OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA Notary Public OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA Notary Public OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA Notary Public OHIGH OF COUNTY OF OTTAWA OH		Hotsey Public, State of Mohigan County of Ottawa
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA) Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the body day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. [1, 201]	100 11	Acting in the County of
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA) Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the bound of the bound	Toul A Stroy	2-25-2005
Defore me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the straight day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: OC+. 11, 201		
Before me personally appeared Joel A. Stray, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the straight day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 201	y	
above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegation set forth therein as being under oath on the 15th day of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: OC+. [1, 20]		
Ottowa County, Michigan My Commission expires: Oct. 11, 2011	above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing instrument in	my presence and made oath before me to the allegations 62005. Let L. Bezwaco
		Ottowood County, Michigan
NAMESTA L. De:TWAAN Namey Public, State of Michigan County of Ottave My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2011 Acting in the County of		County of Ottawa My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2011

Page 4 of 5

1 and 1 and	
(/	7/25/05
Bradley L. Busscher	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
)ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
	scher, to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in pregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the on the May of February 2005. Notary Public Otto County, Michigan My Commission expires: OCt. 11, 2011
	KFEETA L DOZWAAK
	Malay Public, State of Michigan County of Others
	My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2011 Acting in the County of
x-9 4-	2/25/2005
Kenton J. Ypma	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
Kenton J. Ypmá STATE OF MICHIGAN) SSS. COUNTY OF OTTAWA)	
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA) Before me personally appeared Kenton J. Ypma	to me known to be the person so identified as the ASSIGNOR in the ginstrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations by of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan My Commission expires: OCt. 11, 2011
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA) Before me personally appeared Kenton J. Ypma above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing	g instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations by of February 005. Viet L. Dezward
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF OTTAWA) Before me personally appeared Kenton J. Ypma above ASSIGNMENT, who signed the foregoing	g instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations by of February 2005. Notary Public County, Michigan

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016342**PATEN**T 0300 **REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0666**

RECORDED: 02/25/2005 RECORDED: 04/17/2009